
ß

,',

12/4/78 Introduced by:
No. :

Mike Lowry
78-1122

3975
2

ORDINANCE NO.

11 RCW 84.40.080 is $ 21,497,188,854.

12

AN ORDINANCE relating to levying the property
taxes of King County for the year 1979.

19 hereby fixed as follows:

3

4 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

5 SECTION 1. The County Assessor of King County has certified

6 to the County Council that the assessed valuation of the County

7 of King as finally equalized amounts to $ 21,822,029,309 and as

8 adjusted for senior citizen exemptions provided for in

9 RCW 84.36.381, for 20% only of watercraft in accordance with

10 RCW 84.36.090, and for omitted assessments in accordance with

SECTION 2. The Council of King County, Washington, finds

13 that the levies necessary to fund estimated expendi tures for the

14 year 1979, less the total of estimated revenues from sources

15 other than taxation, includ ing avai lable surplus, and excl us i ve
16 of any supplemental collections of prior years' taxes due as a

17 result of the Burlington Northern Case, and such expenditures as

18 are to be met from bond warrant issues, be and the same are
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FUND

TAX LEVY - 1979

State of Washington
County:

Current Expense
Mental Health/Retardation
Alcoholism
Veteran i sAid
River Improvement
Inter-County River Impr.
Bond Redemption--Limi ted

TOT AL

Unincorporated County
Public Works--Roads
Current Expense

Unl imi ted Bonds
G.O. Bonds - Voter
Approved
Stadium Bonds - Voter
Approved

TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS

TAX

$103,429,287.00

$ 32,034,276.00
688,952.00
499,345.00
245,498.00

1,399,124.00
48,458.00

3,500,102.00

$ 38,415,755.00

$ 10,502,812.00
3,978,291.00

12,857,269.00

840,963.00

$ 66,595,090.00

-1-



19

20

21

FUND

PORT OF SEATTLE

2

3 CITIES AND TOWNS

4 Seattle
Algona
Auburn
Beaux Arts
Bellevue
Black Diamond
Bothell
Carnation
Clyde Hill
Des Moines
Duvall
Enumclaw
Hunts Point
Issaquah
Kent
Kirkland
Lake Forest Park
Medina
Mercer Island
Milton
Normandy Park
North Bend
Pacif ic
Redmond
Renton
Skykomish
Snoqualmie
Tukwila
Yarrow Point
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TOTAL CITIES AND TOWNS

22 WATER DISTRICTS:

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

No. 54
No. 68
No. 79
No. 122

TOTAL WATER DISTRICTS

3975

TAX

$12,368,212.40

$41,225,003.19
43,556.13

1,885,902.98
21,499.05

5,216,738.24
35,568.04

386,787.19
20,304.67

162,970.97
360,675.06
40,965.04

285,985.35
45,598.62

256,606.63
2,463,528.40
1,089,969.88

137,785.70
191,987.15

1,289,082.96
3,222.16

237,168.76
139,491.04
72,350.71

1,390,702.36
3,170,767.10

7,918.62
82,181.26

1,263,124.56
53,368.40

$61,580,810.22

$ 10,000.00
26,488.00
3,000.00
1,000.00

$ 40,488.00
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, . 3975

FUND TAX

FIRE DISTRICTS:

2 1 $ 326,276.88
2 379,435.52

3 4 676,506.14
5 37,975.69

4 10 455,386.68
11 601,892.20

5 13 145,374.57
14 102,713.39

6 16 376,591.05
17 9,897.09

7 18 43,636.41
20 ll9,319.04

8 23 74,740.88
24 168,802.66

9 25 304,325.34
26 166,303.98

10 27 53,003.45
28 LLO,402.15

11 30 108,753.04
31 7,502.91

12 34 172,124.05
35 20,968.50

13 36 241,332.25
37 369,059.30

14 38 201,764.87
39 979,571.81

15 40 236,461.99
41 472,659.89

16 42 99,036.45
43 479,875.73

17 44 134,944.41
45 61,251.13

18 46 41,614.21
47 9,822.14

19 49 7,539.45
50 9,204.53

20
TOTAL FIRE DISTRICTS $ 7,806,069.78

21

22

23 SEWER DISTRICTS

24 Southwest Suburban $ 8,000.00
25

26

27 MISCELLANEOUS:

28 Rural Library - Operating $ 3,504,679.66
Rural Library - G.O. Bonds 423,000.00

29 Hospi tal District No. 1 1,800,000.00
Hospi tal Distr ict No. 2 273,000.00

30 Hospital District No. 4 61,337.29
Drainage Distr ict No. 1 54,200.00

31
TOT AL MISCELLANEOUS $ 6,116,216.95

32

33
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FUND TAX

SCHOOLS:

2 Seattle
Auburn
Bellevue
Enumclaw
Federal Way
Fife
Highline
Issaquah
Kent
Lake Washington
Lower Snoqualmie
Mercer Island
Northshore
Renton
Shoreline
Skykomish
Snoqualmie Valley
South Central
Tahoma
Vashon Island

$ 38,713,436.00
4,467,622.00

14,053,338.00
1,774,036.00
1,160,394.00

70,050.06
10,550,000.00
3,060,865.00
5,050,000.00

10,214,813.00
810,862.00

3,383,523.00
5,489,288.83
9,359,558.00
7,182,518.00

60,000.00
1,199,571. 00
1,512,410.00

941,554.00
848,717.00

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
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12
TOTAL SCHOOLS $119,902,555.89

13

14 GRAND TOTAL $377,846,730.24
15

16 t; tlINTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this day

17 of nllfJ--/l/ , 1978.

PASSED this 1ti day of bYCt'/7)LÚe/V, 1978.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
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~~
Chairman

ATTEST: ii ¡(

~ '(p 'æ' 'A'i' .
/ /' \. /Í.,_,c 7_ r'-c~7Ci /j;J' - ::1'1._"- _..~.-

Deputy' C'lerk of th\e1 Council
1'1,

APPROVED this 7'1 day of ~~ , 1978.
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